17.12.61. Val d’ Isere

started: 73
finished: 61

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

. Adrien Duvillard

. Ludwig Leitner
. Francois Bonlieu

. Michel Arpin
. Pierre Stamos
. Albert Gacon

. Georges Mauduit
. Adi Osterried
. Benno Frank

Bill Marolt

Tore Grahn
Wolfgang Bartels
Yves Bienvenu
Adolf Mathis
Leo Lacroix
Billy Kidd

Louis Folliguet

and Guy Perillat

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

24.
25.
26.
27.

28.
29.
30.
31.

Werner Schmidt
Jerzy Woyna
James Heuga
Ulf Ekstam
Helmuth Gartner

Gordon Eaton
Philippe Mollard
Umberto Corvi
Bengt-Erik Grahn

Robert Gruenenfelder

Georges Schneider
Daniel Gerber
Michel Mignod

FRA

FRG
FRA

FRA
FRA
FRA

FRA
FRG
FRG
USA
SWE
FRG
FRA
SUI

FRA
USA
FRA
FRA
SUI

POL
USA
FIN

ITA

USA
FRA
ITA

SWE

SUI
SUI
SUI
FRA

Slalom, men

54.54

55.55
55.51

55.78
56.16
56.36

56.24
56.90
57.69
57.65
56.87
57.04
57.48
58.16
55.70
56.85
58.24
59.76
57.83
57.43
57.14
56.85
58.38

58.94
58.74
59.00
60.12

60.27
59.54
56.86
62.82

57.18

57.54
57.74

59.42
59.09
59.16

59.94
59.81
59.37
59.50
60.56
60.50
60.07
59.45
62.02
60.90
59.86
58.34
60.43
61.05
61.83
62.14
61.09

61.07
61.90
61.70
61.34

62.20
63.21
66.33
60.60

111.72

113.09
113.25

115.20
115.25
115.52

116.18
116.71
117.06
117.19
117.43
117.54
117.55
117.61
117.72
117.75

118.10
118.26
118.48
118.97
118.99
119.47

120.01
120.64
120.70
121.46

122.47
122.75
123.19
123.42

21!

(12)
(3)

(17)
(27!
(11)

(47
(9)
(8)
(29!
31
(16)
(491
(14)
(19)
(26)
(43!
(10)
(1
(611
(24)
(30)
(4

(SN
(53)
(56)
( 6)

(35)
(44)
(20)
(45)



32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42,

43.

44,
45.
46.

47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.

54.
55.

56.
57.
58.

59.
60.

61.
62.
63.

Charles Ferries
Luggi Lanthaler
Jerry Bujakowski
Rip Mc Manus
Axel Lanig
Giuseppe Poloni
Wlodimierz Czarniak
Hans Lundgren
Charles Bozon

Eino Kalpala
Giorgio Mahlknecht

Bruno Piazzalunga

Andrzej Pawlowicz
Bronislaw Trzebunia
Adolf Grunnenfeld

Raimo Manninen
Jerzy Wala
Guenther Scheurl
Luis Sanchez
Frihtjof Frederiksen
John Clough

Aldo Merlo

Pierre Halot
Zbigniew Dzuban

Sture Naslund
Jean-Claude Killy
Enrico Senoner

Juan Garriga
Guenther Osterrieder

Martin Martinez
Dumeng Giovanoli
Alec Montgomerie

DNF (1):

Willy Bogner
Sepp Behr
Carlo Senoner
Bud Werner

USA
ITA
IND
USA
FRG
ITA
POL
SWE
FRA
FIN
ITA

ITA

POL
POL
ITA

FIN
POL
FRG
SPA
NOR
USA
ITA

FRA
POL

SWE
FRA
ITA

SPA
FRG

SPA
SUI
GBR

FRG,
FRG,
ITA,

USA,

56.22
60.32
61.25
63.30
60.48
60.98
61.42
60.90
66.75
60.41
63.14

61.10

62.02
59.29
62.06

63.57
62.82
66.16
64.06
65.93
69.38
65.18

60.53
65.51

64.76
55.40
71.50

75.96
85.30

84.42
70.28
83.27

67.82
63.90
63.13
61.17
64.11
63.66
63.66
64.47
58.70
65.11
62.62

65.26

65.00
68.16
66.21

65.76
66.76
64.13
66.34
65.24
62.14
66.56

72.67
68.45

71.43
81.58
68.04

69.55
61.55

73.21
91.11
81.36

124.04
124.22
124.38
124.47
124.59
124.64
125.08
125.37
125.45
125.52
125.76

126.36

127.02
127.45
128.27

129.33
129.58
130.29
130.40
131.17
131.52
131.74

133.20
133.96

136.19
136.98
139.54

145.51
146.85

157.63
161.39
164.63

(13)
(54!
(37)
(73!
(59)
(64)
(33)
(74)
(15)
(69)
(65)

(34)

(86!
(41)
(82)

(22)
(71)
(66)
(60)
(68)
(84)
(80)

(63)
(77)

(67)
(40)
(7

(78)
(18)

(76)
(48)
(83)



Jules Melgiond

DQ:
Emile Viollat
Gaston Perrot

1 run

1. Adrien Duvillard FRA

2. Jean-Claude Killy FRA
3. Francois Bonlieu FRA
4. Ludwig Leitner FRG
5. Michel Arpin FRA

6. Pierre Stamos FRA
7. Georges Mauduit FRA
8. Charles Ferries USA
9. Albert Gacon FRA

10. Ulf Ekstam
and Billy Kidd

12. Daniel Gerber
13. Tore Grahn
14. Adi Osterried

FIN
US4
SUI
SWE
FRG

FRA,

FRA
FRA

54.54

55.40
55.51
55.55
55.78

56.16
56.24
56.22
56.36

56.85
56.86
56.87
56.90

(38),
(39),

21!

(40!
(3)
(12)
(17)

(27)
(47!!
(13)
ey

(30!
(26!
(20)
31
(9

. Adrien Duvillard

. Ludwig Leitner
. Francois Bonlieu

. Guy Perillat
. Charles Bozon

. Pierre Stamos
. Albert Gacon
. Benno Franck
. Michel Arpin
. Adolf Mathis

. Bill Marolt

. Adi Osteried
. Luis Folliguet

2™ ryun

FRA 57.18

FRG
FRA

57.54
57.74

FRA  58.34

FRA  58.70
FRA
FRA
FRG
FRA
SUI

US4

59.09
59.16
59.37
59.42
59.45
59.50

FRG
FRA

59.81
59.86



